
_

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

MR. SPEAKER AND MR. PRESIDENT:

   We, the undersigned conferees, have had under consideration the amendments to the
following entitled BILL:

H. B. No. 1620:  Appropriation; Department of Education - Minimum
Program.

  We, therefore, respectfully submit the following report and recommendation:

   1.  That the Senate recede from its Amendment No. 1.

   2.  That the House and Senate adopt the following amendment:

AMEND line 22 by changing "$1,153,177,823.00" to

"$1,157,678,973.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 23 by changing "$1,158,177,823.00" to

"$1,162,678,973.00"

AMEND FURTHER on lines 31, 32 and 33 by changing the words

and figures "Thirty-six Million Two Hundred Ninety-four Thousand

Two Hundred Seventy-one Dollars ($36,294,271.00)" to "Thirty-eight

Million Nine Hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-two

Dollars ($38,904,332.00)"

AMEND FURTHER line 35 by changing "$58,330,114.00" to

"$60,940,175.00"

AMEND FURTHER lines 40 and 41 by changing the words and

figures "Twenty Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Two Hundred

Sixty Dollars ($20,750,260.00) to "Twenty Million Five Hundred

Twenty-three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-five Dollars

($20,523,935.00)"

AMEND FURTHER line 46 by changing "$23,118,175.00" to

"$22,891,850.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 70 by changing "104,523,527.00" to

"111,408,413.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 77 by changing "$1,264,726,112.00" to

"$1,271,610,998.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 80 by changing "$1,239,626,112.00" to



_



_

"$1,246,510,998.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 134 by changing "2,004" to "2,316"

CONFEREES FOR THE HOUSE CONFEREES FOR THE SENATE

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Charlie Capps, Jr. Jack Gordon

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Joseph L. Warren Alice Harden

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Herb Frierson Mike Chaney


